DocuSign Envelope ID: 77248FDD-52DE-49B1-B1BB-8AD535BE412C

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT ID: 1000018223

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (this “Amendment”) is made as of August 31, 2020, in San
Francisco, California, by and between Off the Grid Services LLC, 2 Marina Blvd. C370, San
Francisco, CA 94123 (“Contractor”), and the City and County of San Francisco, a municipal
corporation (“City”), acting by and through its Human Services Agency.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Contractor have previously entered into an agreement dated May
29, 2020 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and
conditions set forth herein to revise the term; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement was competitively procured as required by San Francisco
Administrative Code Chapter 21.1 through a Request for Qualifications (“RFQ™) #999 issued on
April 23, 2020, in which City selected Contractor;

NOW, THEREFORE, Contractor and the City agree as follows:

Article 1 Modifications to the Agreement.

1. Article 2.1. Term of the Agreement currently reads as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall commence on May 29, 2020 and continue through August 31,
2020, unless earlier terminated as otherwise provided herein.

Such section is hereby superseded in its entirety to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall commence on May 29, 2020 and expire on December 31,
2020, unless earlier terminated as otherwise provided herein.

2. This Amendment shall be effective on and after the date of this Amendment.

3. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions
of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

P-650 Amendment 1 of2 Contract ID: 1000018223



DocuSign Envelope ID: 77248FDD-52DE-49B1-B1BB-8AD535BE412C

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Contractor and City have executed this Amendment as of the

date first referenced above.

CITY

Approved by:

DocuSigned by:

Daenk Rsren

By: 9753A8870BB74EE...

9/24/2020

Trent Rhorer
Executive Director
Human Services Agency

Approved as to Form:

Dennis J. Herrera
City Attorney

DocuSigned by:
D-\ l’* k. TA}
By: EF:IHRR(‘GRFAi‘AA
David Ries
Deputy City Attorney

9/24/2020

Approved:

DocuSigned by:

Shaww Puturs

C13CDA276251449...
Sailaja Kurella,
Acting Director of the Office of Contract
Administration, and Purchaser
Shawn Peeters

10/5/2020

P-650 Amendment 2 of 2

OFF THE GRID SERVICES LLC

DocuSigned by:
: 9/22/2020
By. @Msu? Muton

EAZ1AB237168418

Print Name: Lindsey Newton

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address: 2 Marina Blvd. C370

City, State ZIP: San Francisco, CA 94123

City Supplier ID: 0000042567

Contract ID: 1000018223



